

MACP No.76/25  
Hemendra Kumar Vs. Anoop Kuamr,

19.04.2025

Present : Sh S.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is filed alongwith amended memo of parties impleading driver and Nodal officer of the insurer. Heard and taken on record.

An application for condonation of delay in filing the claim petition is pending on record. Petitioner is directed to file on record certified copy of earlier claim petition which is stated to have been filed before Rohini Court and dismissed for lack of territorial jurisdiction on 21.11.2024, alongwith complete order-sheets.

Put up for consideration on **28.05.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/19.04.2025**