

14 MACT 76/25
HAMENDRA KUMAR Vs. ANOOP KUMAR

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. M.R.Mansoori, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Saima Firoz, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer submits that she has not received the copy of claim petition. Also there is no appearance for respondent Anoop Kumar.

Due to strike, no adverse order is passed.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners is directed to supply copy of the claim petition to Ld. Counsel for R-3 before the next date of hearing.

To come up for appearance / further proceedings on
16.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.11.2025