

10 MACT76/22
HAMENDA KUMAR Vs. ANOOP KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: None for petitioners.
Sh. Nagim Saifi, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.
None for R2.
Ms. Saima Firoz, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Insurer that Order dated 08.05.2025 was not complied with by the petitioner. Let the same be complied by the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.06.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16.03.2026